that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of GANDHIDHAM Branch of the Canara
Ilanl<, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 2O.LI.ZOZS , f or recovery
of-Rs.5,40,272.76 (Rupees Five Lakh Forty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two and Seventy Six
Paisa Only) in the Housing Loan2992630000072 as on 30.08.2024 plus further interest and othcr
charges from 31.08.2024 due to the Gandhidham Branch of Canara Bank, from Housing Loan account
Mrs, Chhaya Arvind Thacker and Mr. Arvind Vasant Thacker.

I'he reserve price will be-.Rs.4,98,000.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Only) and thc
earnest money deposit will be Rs. 49,800.00 (Rupees Fourty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only).
'['lre l]arnest Money Dcposit shall be, deposited on or befor e 19.LL.2OZS.

Details and full description of the property:
.,- EMl' of Residential Plot No 56/8, Survey No 890/19 Paiki, Ambaji Nagar 2, Varsamedi-Anjar, Kutch,

[...]

- B 2 9 1 2 2O22O, 9B9ZZI9 B4B, 8|602 05 0 5 1;
e-nrail id : support.BAAN KN ET(Dpsba lliance.com,
For User Creation Hel ne Numbcr-

[c) Date & Tirne of Auctionz2O.l1-.2O25 Time 01.00 PM - 03.00 pM

(d) Place of Auction: https://BAANKNET.com/

5. Reserve Price: Rs.4,98,000.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand only)
66. Orher ternls ind conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "0nline Electronic Bidding" through the websitc:
https://BAANKNET.com/ Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms bcfbrc
taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.